

ARRA Airport Sponsor Certifications

The Sponsor hereby certifies to the following:

1. The funding request contained in this grant application is based upon competitive bids that were received on June 12, 2009 and the associated bid tabulation is hereby attached to this certification.
2. The Sponsor hereby acknowledges FAA's need to approve and issue, as appropriate, any waiver to the Buy American Preference Requirement (BAPR) (49 USC 50101). Additionally, the Sponsor understands that any waiver request issued to the BAPR under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 requires specific information related to the waiver request, if granted, to be published in a Federal Register Notice. Accordingly, so as to not delay the processing of the subsequent Grant Offer and resulting contract documents between the Sponsor and the lowest responsible bidder, attached hereto are all Request for Waiver to the BAPR necessary to complete this project.
3. The Sponsor further certifies that it will issue a Notice to Proceed to the contractor (or equipment supplier in the case of equipment acquisition) within 30 days of acceptance of a Grant Offer.
4. Pursuant to Title XV, Subtitle A, section 1511 of the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (Pub. L. 111-5 (Feb. 17, 2009) ("ARRA"), I Rodney M. Bordeaux*, hereby certify that the infrastructure investment funded by ARRA has received the full review and vetting required by law and that I accept responsibility that such investment is an appropriate use of taxpayer dollars. I further certify that the specific information required by section 1511 concerning each such investment (a description of the investment, the estimated total cost, and the amount of ARRA funds to used) is enclosed and is provided on the State of South Dakota website, available to the public at http://recovery.sd.gov and linked to Recovery.gov.


I understand that the Sponsor making application for ARRA funding may not receive ARRA infrastructure investment funding unless this certification is received by the FAA with the ARRA grant application and posted on the Sponsor's website.

* In accordance with section 1511 of ARRA, the Certifying Official may be either the Governor, mayor, or other chief executive, as appropriate.

(SEAL)

Rosebud Sioux Tribe

(Name of Sponsor)


(Signature of Sponsor's Designated Official Representative - Must be Governor, Mayor or Chief Executive)

By: Rodney M. Bordeaux

(Typed Name of Sponsor's Designated Official Representative)

Title: Tribal President

(Typed Title of Sponsor's Designated Official Representative)

Attest:

CERTIFICATE OF SPONSOR'S ATTORNEY

I, ERIC ANTON, acting as Attorney for the Sponsor do hereby certify:

That in my opinion the Sponsor is empowered to certify to the above representations under the laws of the State of SD. Further, I have examined representations and documentation as attached and Sponsor's official representative has been duly authorized and that the execution thereof is in all respects due and proper and in accordance with the laws of the said State.

Dated at this 11th day of June, 2007.


By: _____
(Signature of Sponsor's Attorney)

ROSKIBU SHOUX TRIBAL (MISSION) AIRPORT
 PHASE I - SITE WORK
 BID TABULATION
 June 12, 2009
 4-4309
 APT# 5-46-0062-003-2009

BASE BID - SITE WORK		Loiseau Construction, Inc. Flandreau, SD		Schweigert Construction, Inc. Gregory, SD		Riley Bros Companies Morris, MN		Footballis Contracting, Inc. Webster, SD	
ITEM#	SPEC #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	UNIT	PRICE	UNIT	PRICE
1	M-100	MOBILIZATION	1.0	L.S.	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00
2	M-100	CONSTRUCTION SAFETY PLAN	1.0	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3	P-150	WATERING	51,500.0	MGAL	\$472,100.00	\$472,100.00	\$472,100.00	\$472,100.00	\$472,100.00
4	P-151	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.0	L.S.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
5	P-152	UNASSURED EXCAVATION	974.0	C.Y.	\$974,000.00	\$974,000.00	\$974,000.00	\$974,000.00	\$974,000.00
6	P-152	REMOVAL OF SURCHARGE	76,000.0	C.Y.	\$1,520,000.00	\$1,520,000.00	\$1,520,000.00	\$1,520,000.00	\$1,520,000.00
7	D-200	CONCRETE CURB WALL	1.0	L.S.	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
8	D-201	24" RCP CURB VERT	358.0	L.F.	\$358,000.00	\$358,000.00	\$358,000.00	\$358,000.00	\$358,000.00
9	D-201	24" RCP FLARED END	4.0	L.F.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
10	D-201	36" RCP CURB VERT	22.0	L.F.	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00
11	D-201	36" RCP FLARED END	1.0	L.F.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
12	F-201	SEEDING RUNWAY SAFETY AREA	22.0	AC	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
13	F-201	SEEDING MIXING GRASS	41.0	AC	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
14	F-205	TOPSOILING FROM STOCKPILE	44,675.0	C.Y.	\$111,687.50	\$111,687.50	\$111,687.50	\$111,687.50	\$111,687.50
15	F-100	FIELD LABORATORY, TYPE I	1.0	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
16	SP-3	EROSION CONTROL RIP-RAP W/FLYER FABRIC	54,760.0	S.F.	\$109,520.00	\$109,520.00	\$109,520.00	\$109,520.00	\$109,520.00
17	PLANS	EROSION CONTROL RIP-RAP W/FLYER FABRIC	164,801.0	S.F.	\$329,602.00	\$329,602.00	\$329,602.00	\$329,602.00	\$329,602.00
18	PLANS	EROSION CONTROL WADDERS	1,000.0	L.F.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
19	PLANS	SILT FENCE	23,657.0	L.F.	\$70,971.00	\$70,971.00	\$70,971.00	\$70,971.00	\$70,971.00
20	PLANS	SILT TRAP	23.0	EA	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00
21	PLANS	SHRUB	500.0	EA	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
22	PLANS	CHANNEL PROTECTION GABION	17.0	C.Y.	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
23	PLANS	FURNISH AND STOCKPILE GRANULAR MATERIAL	17,820.0	TON	\$356,400.00	\$356,400.00	\$356,400.00	\$356,400.00	\$356,400.00
24	PLANS	PLACE AND COMPACT GRANULAR MATERIAL	17,820.0	TON	\$356,400.00	\$356,400.00	\$356,400.00	\$356,400.00	\$356,400.00
25	PLANS	DUST ACCESS TRAIL	1.0	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
BASE BID TOTAL					\$3,169,856.13	\$3,169,856.13	\$3,169,856.13	\$3,169,856.13	\$3,169,856.13

ALTERNATE BID #1 - NORTH STORM SEWER		Loiseau Construction, Inc. Flandreau, SD		Schweigert Construction, Inc. Gregory, SD		Riley Bros Companies Morris, MN		Footballis Contracting, Inc. Webster, SD	
ITEM#	SPEC #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	UNIT	PRICE	UNIT	PRICE
A1-1	F-610	CONCRETE HEAD WALL	1.0	EA	\$18,250.00	\$18,250.00	\$18,250.00	\$18,250.00	\$18,250.00
A1-2	D-701	50" RCP CURB VERT	791.0	L.F.	\$791,000.00	\$791,000.00	\$791,000.00	\$791,000.00	\$791,000.00
A1-3	D-701	60" RCP FLARED END	1.0	L.F.	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00
A1-4	SP-9	EROSION CONTROL RIP-RAP W/FLYER FABRIC	7,201.0	S.F.	\$23,403.00	\$23,403.00	\$23,403.00	\$23,403.00	\$23,403.00
A1-5	PLANS	CHANNEL PROTECTION GABION	15.5	C.Y.	\$31,125.00	\$31,125.00	\$31,125.00	\$31,125.00	\$31,125.00
ALTERNATE BID #1 TOTAL					\$829,458.00	\$829,458.00	\$829,458.00	\$829,458.00	\$829,458.00
Total of Base Bid and Alt. No. 1					\$3,999,314.13	\$3,999,314.13	\$3,999,314.13	\$3,999,314.13	\$3,999,314.13

ALTERNATE BID #2 - FENCING		Loiseau Construction, Inc. Flandreau, SD		Schweigert Construction, Inc. Gregory, SD		Riley Bros Companies Morris, MN		Footballis Contracting, Inc. Webster, SD	
ITEM#	SPEC #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	UNIT	PRICE	UNIT	PRICE
A2-1	F-103	PERIMETER SIGN	30.0	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
A2-2	F-103	BARBED WIRE FENCE	2,910.0	L.F.	\$2,910.00	\$2,910.00	\$2,910.00	\$2,910.00	\$2,910.00
A2-3	F-102	TOP CHAINLINK FENCE	995.0	L.F.	\$995,000.00	\$995,000.00	\$995,000.00	\$995,000.00	\$995,000.00
A2-4	F-102	20' ELECTRIC CANTILEVER GATE	1.0	EA	\$18,975.00	\$18,975.00	\$18,975.00	\$18,975.00	\$18,975.00
A2-5	F-102	8' WALK GATE	2.0	EA	\$36,950.00	\$36,950.00	\$36,950.00	\$36,950.00	\$36,950.00
A2-6	F-103	10' WILD LIFE FENCE	20,540.0	L.F.	\$205,400.00	\$205,400.00	\$205,400.00	\$205,400.00	\$205,400.00
A2-7	F-103	WILD LIFE FENCE BRACE PANEL	9.0	EA	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
A2-8	F-103	WILD LIFE FENCE CORNER PANEL	6.0	EA	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
A2-9	P-152	FILL FOR FENCE BERM	3,900.0	C.Y.	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
A2-10	D-201	24" RCP CURB VERT	22.0	L.F.	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00
A2-11	D-201	24" RCP FLARED END	1.0	L.F.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
A2-12	SP-9	EROSION CONTROL RIP-RAP W/LOWABLE FILL	1,075.0	S.F.	\$32,250.00	\$32,250.00	\$32,250.00	\$32,250.00	\$32,250.00
A2-13	SP-9	EROSION CONTROL RIP-RAP W/FLYER FABRIC	1,400.0	S.F.	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
ALTERNATE BID #2 TOTAL					\$2,509,866.00	\$2,509,866.00	\$2,509,866.00	\$2,509,866.00	\$2,509,866.00
Total of Base Bid and Alt. No. 2					\$6,509,180.13	\$6,509,180.13	\$6,509,180.13	\$6,509,180.13	\$6,509,180.13

ROSENCRUICK TRIBAL CEMETERY AIRPORT
 PHASE 1 - SITE WORK
 BID TABULATION
 June 12, 2009
 4:45PM
 AEP# 2-46-0683-003-1009

ALTERNATE BID #3 - ACCESS ROAD				Schweigert Construction, Inc. Gregory, SD				Riley Bros Companies Marrim, MN				FootHills Contracting, Inc. Webster, SD			
ITEM #	SPEC #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		
A3-1	P-133	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	15,300.0	\$1.32	\$20,094.00	\$1.40	\$21,420.00	\$1.40	\$21,420.00	\$2.00	\$30,600.00	\$2.00	\$30,600.00		
A3-2	P-130	WATERING	500.0	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00		
A3-3	D-701	18" RCP CURBVERT	82.0	\$4,079.50	\$334,519.00	\$4,079.50	\$334,519.00	\$4,079.50	\$334,519.00	\$4,079.50	\$334,519.00	\$4,079.50	\$334,519.00		
A3-4	D-701	18" RCP FLARED END	4.0	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00		
A3-5	D-701	24" RCP CURBVERT	86.0	\$4,988.00	\$428,968.00	\$4,988.00	\$428,968.00	\$4,988.00	\$428,968.00	\$4,988.00	\$428,968.00	\$4,988.00	\$428,968.00		
A3-6	D-701	24" RCP FLARED END	4.0	\$4,480.00	\$17,920.00	\$4,480.00	\$17,920.00	\$4,480.00	\$17,920.00	\$4,480.00	\$17,920.00	\$4,480.00	\$17,920.00		
A3-7	D-701	30" RCP CURBVERT	452.0	\$72.80	\$32,905.60	\$72.80	\$32,905.60	\$72.80	\$32,905.60	\$72.80	\$32,905.60	\$72.80	\$32,905.60		
A3-8	D-701	30" RCP FLARED END	4.0	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00		
A3-9	SP-10	GRAVEL SURFACING	10,570.0	\$19.00	\$199,830.00	\$19.00	\$199,830.00	\$19.00	\$199,830.00	\$19.00	\$199,830.00	\$19.00	\$199,830.00		
ALTERNATE BID #3 TOTAL				\$25,898.10	\$459,511.60	\$25,898.10	\$459,511.60	\$25,898.10	\$459,511.60	\$25,898.10	\$459,511.60	\$25,898.10	\$459,511.60		

Total of Base Bid and Alt. No. 1-3 \$4,997,511.56

ALTERNATE BID #4 - UTILITIES				Loiseau Construction, Inc. Flandreau, SD				Schweigert Construction, Inc. Gregory, SD				Riley Bros Companies Marrim, MN				FootHills Contracting, Inc. Webster, SD			
ITEM #	SPEC #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE						
A4-1	SP-11	9" GATE VALVE	2.0	\$1,108.00	\$2,216.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00						
A4-2	SP-12	PIPE HYDRANT	1.0	\$7,480.00	\$7,480.00	\$7,480.00	\$7,480.00	\$7,480.00	\$7,480.00	\$7,480.00	\$7,480.00	\$7,480.00	\$7,480.00						
A4-3	SP-13	SEWER MANHOLE	2.0	\$2,430.00	\$4,860.00	\$2,430.00	\$4,860.00	\$2,430.00	\$4,860.00	\$2,430.00	\$4,860.00	\$2,430.00	\$4,860.00						
A4-4	SP-14	6" PVC WATERMAIN PIPING	999.0	\$24.475	\$24,432.75	\$24.475	\$24,432.75	\$24.475	\$24,432.75	\$24.475	\$24,432.75	\$24.475	\$24,432.75						
A4-5	SP-14	6" D.I. TEE	1.0	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$575.00						
A4-6	SP-14	6" D.I. 11 DEGREE BEND (WATER)	1.0	\$445.00	\$445.00	\$445.00	\$445.00	\$445.00	\$445.00	\$445.00	\$445.00	\$445.00	\$445.00						
A4-7	SP-14	6" D.I. 90 DEGREE BEND (WATER)	1.0	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$465.00						
A4-8	SP-14	12" PVC WATERMAIN PIPING	117.0	\$210.00	\$24,570.00	\$210.00	\$24,570.00	\$210.00	\$24,570.00	\$210.00	\$24,570.00	\$210.00	\$24,570.00						
A4-9	SP-14	12" PVC WATERMAIN PIPING	1.0	\$308.00	\$308.00	\$308.00	\$308.00	\$308.00	\$308.00	\$308.00	\$308.00	\$308.00	\$308.00						
A4-10	SP-14	12" PVC WATERMAIN PIPING	1.0	\$335.00	\$335.00	\$335.00	\$335.00	\$335.00	\$335.00	\$335.00	\$335.00	\$335.00	\$335.00						
A4-11	SP-14	6" PVC GRAVITY SEWER PIPING	290.0	\$33.25	\$9,642.50	\$33.25	\$9,642.50	\$33.25	\$9,642.50	\$33.25	\$9,642.50	\$33.25	\$9,642.50						
A4-12	SP-14	6" PVC GRAVITY SEWER PIPING	357.0	\$33.25	\$11,870.25	\$33.25	\$11,870.25	\$33.25	\$11,870.25	\$33.25	\$11,870.25	\$33.25	\$11,870.25						
A4-13	SP-14	6" PVC GRAVITY SEWER PIPING	1.0	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00						
A4-14	SP-14	6" PVC GRAVITY SEWER PIPING	1.0	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00						
A4-15	SP-14	6" PVC GRAVITY SEWER PIPING	1.0	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00						
A4-16	SP-14	6" PVC GRAVITY SEWER PIPING	1.0	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00						
A4-17	SP-14	6" PVC GRAVITY SEWER PIPING	1.0	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00						
A4-18	SP-14	6" PVC GRAVITY SEWER PIPING	1.0	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00						
A4-19	SP-14	6" PVC GRAVITY SEWER PIPING	1.0	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00						
A4-20	SP-21	SNAP EX LIFT/STATION, COMPLETE	1.0	\$90,750.00	\$90,750.00	\$90,750.00	\$90,750.00	\$90,750.00	\$90,750.00	\$90,750.00	\$90,750.00	\$90,750.00	\$90,750.00						
ALTERNATE BID #4 TOTAL				\$148,077.00	\$1,480,770.00	\$148,077.00	\$1,480,770.00	\$148,077.00	\$1,480,770.00	\$148,077.00	\$1,480,770.00	\$148,077.00	\$1,480,770.00						

Total Base Bid and Alt. No. 1-4 \$4,997,511.56

ALTERNATE BID #5 - TOTAL				Schweigert Construction, Inc. Gregory, SD				Riley Bros Companies Marrim, MN				FootHills Contracting, Inc. Webster, SD			
ITEM #	SPEC #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		
ALTERNATE BID #5 TOTAL				\$418,457.10	\$4,184,571.00	\$418,457.10	\$4,184,571.00	\$418,457.10	\$4,184,571.00	\$418,457.10	\$4,184,571.00	\$418,457.10	\$4,184,571.00		
TOTAL BASE BID AND ALTS. 1-4				\$4,997,511.56	\$49,975,115.56	\$4,997,511.56	\$49,975,115.56	\$4,997,511.56	\$49,975,115.56	\$4,997,511.56	\$49,975,115.56	\$4,997,511.56	\$49,975,115.56		

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT.

PROJECT ENGINEER: _____ DATE: 8/12/2009

ROSELIND MONK RURAL (MISSION) AIRPORT
 PHASE 1 - SITE WORK
 BID TABULATION
 June 12, 2009
 3-6029
 APM 3-66-0881-003-2089

ALTERNATE BID #0 - ACCESS ROAD

Parrett Construction, Ltd. Valentines, NE		Official Construction, Inc. Miles City, MT						
ITEM #	DESC #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
A5-1	P-152	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	15.1000	CV	\$1.55	\$25,322.00	\$1.00	\$15,100.00
A5-2	P-150	WATERING	590.00	M GAL	\$15.00	\$8,850.00	\$15.00	\$8,850.00
A5-3	P-150	18" RCP CULVERT	32.00	L.F.	\$272.50	\$8,720.00	\$272.50	\$8,720.00
A5-4	D-700	18" RCP FLARED END	4.00	L.F.	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00
A5-5	D-700	24" RCP CULVERT	36.00	L.F.	\$655.00	\$23,580.00	\$655.00	\$23,580.00
A5-6	D-700	24" RCP FLARED END	4.00	L.F.	\$2,540.00	\$10,160.00	\$2,540.00	\$10,160.00
A5-7	D-700	30" RCP CULVERT	452.00	L.F.	\$113.00	\$51,066.00	\$113.00	\$51,066.00
A5-8	D-700	30" RCP FLARED END	8.00	L.F.	\$905.00	\$7,240.00	\$905.00	\$7,240.00
A5-9	SP-10	GRAVEL SURFACING	0.2500	TON	\$17.25	\$4.31	\$17.25	\$4.31
ALTERNATE BID #0 TOTAL					\$287,432.50		\$287,432.50	

Total Base Bid and Alternate Bid No. 1-3

\$5,397,092.39

\$5,648,485.55

ALTERNATE BID #4 - UTILITIES

Parrett Construction, Ltd. Valentines, NE		Official Construction, Inc. Miles City, MT						
ITEM #	DESC #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
A4-1	SP-11	8" GATE VALVE	2.00	EA	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
A4-2	SP-12	8" HYDRANT	1.00	EA	\$2,740.00	\$2,740.00	\$2,740.00	\$2,740.00
A4-3	SP-13	SEWER MANHOLE	2.00	EA	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00
A4-4	SP-14	8" PVC WATERMAIN PIPING	559.00	L.F.	\$21.50	\$11,998.50	\$19.00	\$10,621.00
A4-5	SP-14	8" DI 11 DEGREE BEND (WATER)	1.00	EA	\$690.00	\$690.00	\$690.00	\$690.00
A4-6	SP-14	8" DI 22 1/2 DEGREE BEND (WATER)	1.00	EA	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$460.00
A4-7	SP-14	8" DI 45 DEGREE BEND (WATER)	1.00	EA	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$460.00
A4-8	SP-14	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	1.00	L.S.	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$460.00
A4-9	SP-14	8" PE WATER SERVICE PIPE	117.00	L.F.	\$13.80	\$1,614.60	\$12.50	\$1,462.50
A4-10	SP-14	8" PVC STOP WASHER AND BOX	1.00	EA	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$230.00
A4-11	SP-14	8" SADDLE W/ LOOP STOP	1.00	EA	\$172.50	\$172.50	\$172.50	\$172.50
A4-12	SP-18	8" PVC GRAVITY SEWERMAIN	370.00	L.F.	\$34.00	\$12,580.00	\$31.50	\$11,655.00
A4-13	SP-18	8" PVC GRAVITY SEWER SERVICE PIPE	360.00	L.F.	\$20.70	\$7,452.00	\$19.00	\$6,840.00
A4-14	SP-18	8" PVC GRAVITY SEWER SERVICE PIPE	46.00	L.F.	\$24.00	\$1,104.00	\$21.00	\$966.00
A4-15	SP-18	8" DI 11 DEGREE BEND (SEWER)	1.00	EA	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$115.00
A4-16	SP-18	8" DI 22 1/2 DEGREE BEND (SEWER)	1.00	EA	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$115.00
A4-17	SP-18	8" DI 45 DEGREE BEND (SEWER)	1.00	EA	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$115.00
A4-18	SP-18	CONNECT TO EXISTING SEWER MANHOLE	1.00	L.S.	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$325.00
A4-19	SP-21	COMPLEX INSTALLATION, COMPLETE	1.00	L.S.	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
A4-20	SP-21	ALTERNATE BID #4 TOTAL			\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
TOTAL BID					\$5,491,669.19		\$5,761,641.15	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT.

PROJECT ENGINEER _____

DATE: 6/12/2009

ROSEBUD SIOUX TERRAL (ARNSHORN) AIRPORT
 PHASE 1 - SITE WORK
 BID TABULATION
 June 12, 2009
 A-4009
 APR 3-6-092-003-D09

BASE BID - SITE WORK				Parrett Construction, Ltd. Valentines, NE		Oriscal Construction, Inc. Milas City, MT	
ITEM #	SPEC #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	M-001	MOBILIZATION	1.0	L.S.	\$191,680.00	\$191,680.00	\$191,680.00
2	S-100	CONSTRUCTION SAFETY PLANS	1.0	L.S.	\$1,202.34	\$1,202.34	\$1,202.34
3	P-150	WATERING	34,390.0	MGAL	\$15.00	\$515,730.00	\$515,730.00
4	P-151	PLANTING AND GREENING	1.0	L.S.	\$46,300.00	\$46,300.00	\$46,300.00
5	P-152	IN-PLACE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	374,178.0	C.Y.	\$1.38	\$516,165.54	\$516,165.54
6	P-153	REMOVABLE CURB SURCHARGE	26,000.0	C.Y.	\$1.30	\$33,800.00	\$33,800.00
7	P-610	CONCRETE HEAD WALL	3,880	L.F.	\$22,404.00	\$57,920.00	\$57,920.00
8	D-201	24" RCP CURBVEST	3,880	L.F.	\$15.75	\$61,110.00	\$61,110.00
9	D-201	24" RCP FLARED END	4.0	P.A.	\$53,210.00	\$133,040.00	\$133,040.00
10	D-201	36" RCP CURBVEST	584.0	L.F.	\$1,065.00	\$620,000.00	\$620,000.00
11	D-201	36" RCP FLARED END	1.0	P.A.	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
12	T-501	SEEDING RUNWAY SAFETY AREA	22.0	AC	\$9,250.00	\$203,500.00	\$203,500.00
13	T-501	SEEDING NATIVE GRASS	51.0	AC	\$9,250.00	\$471,750.00	\$471,750.00
14	T-503	TOPSIDING FROM STOCKPILE	41,693.0	C.Y.	\$2.84	\$118,386.12	\$118,386.12
15	T-100	FIELD LABORATORY, TYPE 1	1.0	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
16	SP-9	EROSION CONTROL RIP-RAP WHIFLER FABRIC	34,758.0	S.F.	\$5.00	\$173,790.00	\$173,790.00
17	PLANS	EROSION CONTROL RIP-RAP WHIFLER FABRIC	16,400.0	S.F.	\$5.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00
18	PLANS	EROSION CONTROL WADDLES	1,200.0	L.F.	\$3.60	\$4,320.00	\$4,320.00
19	PLANS	SILT FENCE	22,557.0	L.F.	\$3.95	\$89,100.65	\$89,100.65
20	PLANS	SILT TRAP	23.0	P.A.	\$140.30	\$3,226.90	\$3,226.90
21	PLANS	SHRUB	960.0	P.A.	\$56.30	\$54,048.00	\$54,048.00
22	PLANS	CHANNEL PROTECTION GABION	17.0	C.V.	\$914.00	\$15,538.00	\$15,538.00
23	PLANS	BURNER AND STOCKPILE GRANULAR MATERIAL	17,120.0	TON	\$13.15	\$225,138.00	\$225,138.00
24	PLANS	PLACE AND COMPACT GRANULAR MATERIAL	17,120.0	TON	\$2.40	\$41,088.00	\$41,088.00
25	PLANS	DRY ACCESS TRAIL	1.0	L.S.	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00
BASE BID TOTAL					\$3,859,016.64		\$3,859,016.64

ALTERNATE BID #1 - NORTH STORM SEWER				Parrett Construction, Ltd. Valentines, NE		Oriscal Construction, Inc. Milas City, MT	
ITEM #	SPEC #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
A1-1	P-610	CONCRETE HEAD WALL	1.0	P.A.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
A1-2	D-201	36" RCP CURBVEST	391.0	L.F.	\$1,663.00	\$4,247.70	\$4,247.70
A1-3	D-201	36" RCP FLARED END	1.0	P.A.	\$5,748.00	\$5,748.00	\$5,748.00
A1-4	SP-9	EROSION CONTROL RIP-RAP WHIFLER FABRIC	2,286.0	S.F.	\$5.00	\$11,430.00	\$11,430.00
A1-5	PLANS	CHANNEL PROTECTION GABION	15.5	C.V.	\$441.00	\$6,835.50	\$6,835.50
ALTERNATE BID #1 TOTAL					\$29,255.20		\$29,255.20

Total Base Bid and Alternates Bid No. 1

ALTERNATE BID #2 - FENCING				Parrett Construction, Ltd. Valentines, NE		Oriscal Construction, Inc. Milas City, MT	
ITEM #	SPEC #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
A2-1	F-165	REDUMETER SIGN	30.0	B.A.	\$303.00	\$10.10	\$303.00
A2-2	F-160	BARBED WIRE FENCE	2,391.0	L.F.	\$1.55	\$3,706.05	\$3,706.05
A2-3	F-162	TOP CHAIN LINK FENCE	905.0	L.F.	\$36.50	\$33,327.50	\$33,327.50
A2-4	F-163	TOP ELECTRIC CANTILEVER GATE	1.0	B.A.	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00
A2-5	F-162	WALK GATE	2.0	L.F.	\$8.40	\$16.80	\$16.80
A2-6	F-163	TOP WHIFLER FENCE	20,524.0	L.F.	\$1.60	\$32,838.40	\$32,838.40
A2-7	F-163	WHIFLER FENCE BRACE PANEL	24.0	B.A.	\$145.00	\$3,480.00	\$3,480.00
A2-8	F-163	WHIFLER FENCE CURBER PANEL	6.0	B.A.	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
A2-9	F-152	BELL FOR FENCE BEEM	300.0	C.F.	\$55.50	\$16,650.00	\$16,650.00
A2-10	D-201	24" RCP CURBVEST	22.0	L.F.	\$685.00	\$15,070.00	\$15,070.00
A2-11	D-201	24" RCP FLARED END	1.0	P.A.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
A2-12	SP-9	EROSION CONTROL RIP-RAP WHIFLER FABRIC	1,050.0	S.F.	\$7.00	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00
A2-13	SP-9	EROSION CONTROL RIP-RAP WHIFLER FABRIC	1,050.0	S.F.	\$5.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00
ALTERNATE BID #2 TOTAL					\$89,654.15		\$89,654.15

Total Base Bid and Alternates Bid No. 1-2

\$4,977,931.39

\$4,977,931.39

\$4,977,931.39

\$4,977,931.39



331 Brown County Hwy 19
P.O. Box 111
Aberdeen, MD 21012
Helm's & Associates, Inc. is an Equal Opportunity Employer
Mailing and Billing: 331 Brown County Hwy 19, Aberdeen, MD 21012

ROSEBUD SIOUX TRIBAL AIRPORT
PHASE I - SITE WORK
REVISED ENGINEERS' ESTIMATE
MAY 2009
A-4309
AIF# 3-4G-0062-003-2009

BASE BID

ITEM #	SPEC #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	M-100	MOBILIZATION	1.0	L.S.	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00
2	B-100	CONSTRUCTION SAFETY PLAN	1.0	L.S.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	P-150	WATERING	31,500.0	MGAL.	\$13.00	\$472,500.00
4	P-151	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.0	L.S.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
5	P-152	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	974,178.0	C.Y.	\$1.00	\$974,178.00
6	P-152	REMOVAL OF SURCHARGE	76,000.0	C.Y.	\$1.25	\$95,000.00
7	P-610	CONCRETE HEAD WALL	1.0	EA.	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
8	D-701	24" RCP CULVERT	358.0	L.F.	\$57.00	\$20,406.00
9	D-701	24" RCP FLARED END	4.0	EA.	\$580.00	\$2,320.00
10	D-701	66" RCP CULVERT	642.0	L.F.	\$950.00	\$609,900.00
11	D-701	66" RCP FLARED END	1.0	EA.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
12	T-901	SEEDING, RUNWAY SAFETY AREA	22.0	AC.	\$325.00	\$7,150.00
13	T-901	SEEDING, NATIVE GRASS	61.0	AC.	\$324.00	\$19,764.00
14	T-903	TOPSOILING FROM STOCKPILE	14,679.0	C.Y.	\$1.00	\$14,679.00
15	TL-100	FIELD LABORATORY, TYPE I	1.0	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
16	SP-9	EROSION CONTROL RIP-RAP W/FILTER FABRIC	54,760.0	S.F.	\$2.40	\$131,424.00
17	PLANS	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	164,801.0	S.Y.	\$0.62	\$102,176.62
18	PLANS	EROSION CONTROL WADDLES	1,200.0	L.F.	\$3.12	\$3,744.00
19	PLANS	SILT FENCE	22,657.0	L.F.	\$3.43	\$77,713.51
20	PLANS	SILT TRAP	23.0	EA.	\$122.00	\$2,806.00
21	PLANS	SHRUB	960.0	EA.	\$49.00	\$47,040.00
22	PLANS	CHANNEL PROTECTION GABION	17.0	C.Y.	\$225.00	\$3,825.00
23	PLANS	FURNISH AND STOCKPILE GRANULAR MATERIAL	17,120.0	TON	\$12.00	\$205,440.00
24	PLANS	PLACE AND COMPACT GRANULAR MATERIAL	17,120.0	TON	\$2.50	\$42,800.00
25	PLANS	DIRT ACCESS TRAIL	1.0	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL						\$3,169,866.13
BID AND NEGOTIATIONS						\$15,000.00
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING						\$215,000.00
ADMINISTRATION						\$278.47
ESTIMATED PROJECT COST						\$3,400,144.60

ALTERNATE BID #1 - NORTH STORM SEWER

ITEM #	SPEC #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
A1-1	P-610	CONCRETE HEAD WALL	1.0	EA.	\$18,462.50	\$18,462.50
A1-2	D-701	60" RCP CULVERT	791.0	L.F.	\$84.00	\$66,404.00
A1-3	D-701	60" RCP FLARED END	1.0	EA.	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00
A1-4	SP-9	EROSION CONTROL RIP-RAP W/FILTER FABRIC	2,280.0	S.F.	\$2.53	\$5,768.40
A1-5	PLANS	CHANNEL PROTECTION GABION	15.5	C.Y.	\$211.00	\$3,270.50
CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL						\$89,655.40

PROJECT TOTAL WITH BASE BID AND ALTERNATE NO. 1

\$4,100,000.00

ALTERNATE BID #2 - FENCING

ITEM #	SPEC #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
A2-1	F-163	PERIMETER SIGN	50.0	EA.	\$50.64	\$2,532.00
A2-2	F-160	BARBED WIRE FENCE	8,591.0	L.F.	\$2.36	\$20,446.58
A2-3	F-162	10' CHAIN LINK FENCE	935.0	L.F.	\$26.00	\$24,310.00
A2-4	F-162	20' ELECTRIC CANTILEVER GATE	1.0	EA.	\$18,937.25	\$18,937.25
A2-5	F-162	4' WALK GATE	2.0	EA.	\$309.00	\$618.00
A2-6	F-163	10' WILDLIFE FENCE	20,534.0	L.F.	\$3.65	\$74,949.10
A2-7	F-163	WILDLIFE FENCE BRACE PANEL	98.0	EA.	\$500.00	\$49,000.00
A2-8	F-163	WILDLIFE FENCE CORNER PANEL	6.0	EA.	\$872.50	\$5,235.00
A2-9	P-152	FILL FOR FENCE BERM	350.0	C.Y.	\$5.30	\$1,855.00
A2-10	D-701	24" RCP CULVERT	222.0	L.F.	\$60.25	\$13,375.50
A2-11	D-701	24" RCP FLARED END	14.0	EA.	\$612.00	\$8,568.00
A2-12	SP-9	EROSION CONTROL RIP-RAP W/FLOWABLE FILL	5,073.0	S.F.	\$5.60	\$28,420.00
A2-13	SP-9	EROSION CONTROL RIP-RAP W/FILTER FABRIC	1,050.0	S.F.	\$2.53	\$2,656.50
CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL						\$250,896.93

PROJECT TOTAL WITH BASE BID AND ALTERNATE NO. 1-2

\$4,350,896.93

ALTERNATE BID #3 - ACCESS ROAD

ITEM #	SPEC #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
A3-1	P-132	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION				
A3-2	P-150	WATERING	15,200.0	C.Y.	\$1.32	\$20,064.00
A3-3	D-701	18" RCP CULVERT	500.0	MGAL	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
A3-4	D-701	18" RCP FLARED END	82.0	L.F.	\$49.75	\$4,079.50
A3-5	D-701	24" RCP CULVERT	4.0	EA	\$570.00	\$2,280.00
A3-6	D-701	24" RCP FLARED END	86.0	L.F.	\$58.00	\$4,988.00
A3-7	D-701	30" RCP CULVERT	4.0	EA	\$612.00	\$2,448.00
A3-8	D-701	30" RCP FLARED END	452.0	L.F.	\$72.80	\$32,905.60
A3-9	SP-10	GRAVEL SURFACING	5.0	EA	\$700.00	\$3,500.00
CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL			10,370.0	TON	\$19.00	\$197,020.00
PROJECT TOTAL WITH BASE BID AND ALTERNATE NO. 1-3						\$4,627,792.03

ALTERNATE BID #4 - UTILITIES

ITEM #	SPEC #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
A4-1	SP-11	6" GATE VALVE				
A4-2	SP-12	FIRE HYDRANT	2.0	EA	\$1,108.00	\$2,216.00
A4-3	SP-13	SEWER MANHOLE	1.0	EA	\$2,480.00	\$2,480.00
A4-4	SP-14	6" PVC WATERMAIN PIPING	2.0	EA	\$2,430.00	\$4,860.00
A4-5	SP-14	6" D.I. TEE	999.0	L.F.	\$24.50	\$24,475.50
A4-6	SP-14	6" D.I. 11 DEGREE BEND (WATER)	1.0	EA	\$375.00	\$375.00
A4-7	SP-14	6" D.I. 22.5 DEGREE BEND (WATER)	1.0	EA	\$445.00	\$445.00
A4-8	SP-14	6" D.I. 90 DEGREE BEND (WATER)	1.0	EA	\$440.00	\$440.00
A4-9	SP-14	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	1.0	EA	\$465.00	\$465.00
A4-10	SP-14	1" TB WATER SERVICE PIPE	1.0	L.S.	\$210.00	\$210.00
A4-11	SP-14	1" CURB STOP W/RISE AND BOX	117.0	L.F.	\$11.75	\$1,374.75
A4-12	SP-14	6" SADDLE W/1" CORP STOP	1.0	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00
A4-13	SP-18	8" PVC GRAVITY SEWERMAIN	1.0	EA	\$335.00	\$335.00
A4-14	SP-18	4" PVC SEWER FORCEMAIN	520.0	L.F.	\$33.75	\$17,550.00
A4-15	SP-18	4" PVC GRAVITY SEWER SERVICE PIPE	367.0	L.F.	\$23.25	\$8,532.75
A4-16	SP-18	4" PVC SEWER CLEANOUT	106.0	L.F.	\$18.00	\$1,908.00
A4-17	SP-18	4" D.I. 22.5 DEGREE BEND (SEWER)	1.0	EA	\$170.00	\$170.00
A4-18	SP-18	4" D.I. 11 DEGREE BEND (SEWER)	1.0	EA	\$280.00	\$280.00
A4-19	SP-18	CONNECT TO EXISTING SEWER MANHOLE	1.0	EA	\$280.00	\$280.00
A4-20	SP-21	SIMPLEX LIFTSTATION, COMPLETE	1.0	L.S.	\$530.00	\$530.00
CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL			1.0	L.S.	\$80,750.00	\$80,750.00
PROJECT TOTAL WITH BASE BID AND ALTERNATE NO. 1-4						\$4,775,869.03